from renewable sources while the rest is based on fossil fuels [7].This capacity is certainly too small

considering the potential of Nigeria for both conventional and renewable energy utilisation.

In 2024, as part of the move to implement Nigeria''s energy transition goals, the FGN entered a Seventeen

Million, Nine Hundred Thousand Euro (EUR17,900,000) agreement with the European Union

(&quot;EU&quot;) and German Government to fund off-grid electricity usage in Nigeria. 22 This initiative is

categorised under the third phase of the Nigerian Energy ...

The demand for battery energy storage is experiencing a significant increase, driven in large part by the